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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
August 24, 2016 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.  
THE BLACK VAULT 

 
  

 
FOIPA Request No.: 1355488-000 
Subject: LILLY, JOHN CUNNINGHAM 

 
Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
  

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act.  Enclosed is one CD containing 23 pages of previously processed documents 
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions.  This release is being provided to you at no charge. 
 
 Additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist.  Please submit a new FOIA 
request if you would like the FBI to conduct a search of the indices to our Central Records System.   
 

 Submit requests by mail or fax to – Work Process Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA  22602, 
fax number (540) 868-4997.  
 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national 
security records from the requirements of the FOIA.  See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010).  This 
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  This is a standard 
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records 
do, or do not, exist. 

 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request.  Your patience is appreciated. 
 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:  
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically 
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  If you submit 
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act 
Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily 
identified. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home


 

 You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified. 
 

Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
  Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

Enclosure(s)  

mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov


 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government  service 

he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 
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UNDER SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY 

WASHINQTON 

June 20, l96o 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

A life-long friend of mine, Dr. John C. Lilly, 
------~ 

Box 456, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands, has a personal 

problem that he would like to discuss with some 

responsible person in your serrlce. I! you cannot 

see him yourself, I would appreciate it if you could 

refer him to someone in authority. 

Yours very truly, 

The Honorable J. Edgar Hoover 
Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigatio 
Washington 25, D. c. 

Baird 

15. '4UL iS 1MfJ 

-
I 

. . 

58 JUL2i t96G ~ 
~ 

··• 

.. 
I 



·· . . •· ~ 

' .·, OITK)Jrrr,l~l fOI:M NO •• 10 

• 
· ' U-NITED. STATES GC :RNMENT · -~em:a::~ w~ 

l:J !:!"1eu~~ 

~T. · tL. 
DATE: 6-28-60 \~rn--

Trotter __ 
W.C. Sullivan _ 

_, FROM lf.crw..:.~ I) 
-.. 

'\ 

SUBJECT: DR. JOHN c. LILLY '\ 
DIRECTOR " 
COKMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
BOX456 

ST. THOMAS, V1RGlN ISLANDS f./~ -~ • i.l~ 
~:. On June 21, 1910, Dr. Lllly Willi intervflnred by SAr--lc~ 

iiil"Seetion, upon referral from the Director's Office. n;~preaeated a 
Jitter of lJ:ltroduetion from Julian B. Baird, Under Secretary of the Treuury. 
Dr. Lilly la presently conducting uperiments with animals and fish to determine 
tbeir ~aht ~apablllties. The Department of Defen~ interested in his 
work in view of possible application to the minds of .liiiiiiiii'liis. 

IJ' 
~ Dr. Lilly claimed that as a result of an error on the part of the I'BI 

in llay, 1119, he was refused a seeu:rtty clearance and was embarrassed tNt~ore a 
gathering el professional eollaapea and raWtary offiOtals. He stated ~ t1le PBI 

b7E · 

convtc.ted of a crime, to the Department of Defense. He refused to divul~ the. C:, · 
1/J

had incorrectly given informaUon eoDCerning another John Lilly, who h&cl.beea 

source of :his allegations concerning the FBL 

· An immediate check of our recorda and the records of the DefeDae 

/II 
Department reflects that Dr. Lilly is in error. We at no time furnisud·.infgr. W.U. 
of a criminal nature to the Department of Defense catcerning him. A requeltlor a 
"Secret" clearance for Lilly was made by the DefeD8e Department in JUJ19, l't59. 

I )
Our files re. fleeted no derop:tory 1Dformat1on of a subversive nature . •. . . f'lrniahed 
no informa~on of a criminal nature concerning Dr. Lilly. Lllly was gr~ed ''Seeret" 
cleu,ance tn August, 1959. Posslbillty exists that an error was. made by·sOJileOII8 
in tbe Defuse Department and that the blame is being placed on the FBI. 

EncleiiiUre-~-~«t:- ,_ 'f~ 
1 

,.., _ _ 1 .. A 61 7 ~ - ~ · 
Rt.C~ ~4 ~ ot-. I u 

1 - .lJ.a1soj~cUon ,.;Iii· -- -
1 

1 - Mr. BeJmont 
(Attentfc)n Name Check Section) 

1 - Mr. Ingram 
e JUl 13 1!60 -
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RECOMMENDA TIONB: 

1. That the attached airtel directiDg the San Juan Office to bave a 
mature Agent conta.ct Dr. Lilly be approved and forwarded. Lilly to be advi&ed 
that. the resulta of an exhaustive inquiry iDto his allegatioiiS haye proven th.em to 
be completely without foundation. Lilly to be 1nformecl that at no time did we ever 
furnish the Defense Department with iDformation indicating that he had a ertmtual 
record and that we unequivocally refuse to accept the blame for any error tn. the 
granting of a clearance for him if an error was made. It should be determiaed 
~. Lilly whether or not Mr. Baird bas been adviaed of the allep.tioBa. If 
Ba1.rd has been informed by Dr. Lilly of these erroneous reports, tbeD Mr. Baird 
should be tokrby Ltatson of the facts in the matter. 

3. That Llajson iDform Mr. QNrge J. Gould, ¢b.ief, Office at. the 
Secretary of Defenae , of the allegatiou made aad that an att$pt be made to 
identify the person or persona ,~ible for apreacltaa th1a falae iltormatiGA IUld 
that theae l.Ddiriduls M aclvised of the facta 1A Wa cue aad of our d1aplaaure 
at being made the "goat" for any errore that may have been made. 

-::x:. A;~ 
~f;oA,.. .~ 

'JI~ ~ v 
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Jones to DeLoach memo 6-21-60 re; Dr. Jolm C. Lilly 

-· 

b6 
b7C 

Captioned indlvidual was inte~d on J'une 21, 1160, by SAr--1 Crime 
Research Sectien, upon referral from the Dreetor's Office. Dr. Lilly furn.liJiicr&e 
interviewing A,ent with a letter from Mr. Julian B. Baird, Under Secretary of tbe 
Treaavy, to Mr. Hoover. This letter is attached alid introduces Dr. Lilly, a life-long 
friend of Mr. Baird's, who bas a peraonal problem to discuss with the FBI. 

. Dr. Lilly, a medical doctOr, was born in it. Pault. Mfnnesota, on~ 8, ! 
: _lfU 5,- and 1& a gradnate of the University of Pennsylvania Medical SChool. FOlio~ - ; 
' graduation he was employed in the f~eld of medieal reaeareh by the Johuon FoundatiGn of ! 

the Univentty ef Penuyivama (1942-19,1). From-1949 to 1953 he was an .Associate 
Profea~ef medical physics at the University of -Pennsylvania. In 1953 be joi:hed the I 
Public Health Service and was assigned to the National Institute of Health where be ccmdacte~ 
baaic research on the testing of the intellectual capabilities of animals. He subsequently · · 
became interested in the abilities of porpoises and other types of flab to communicate among i 

. themselves and in their brain potential. In 1958 he established the Commwrlcatton Research : 
Institute in the Virgin Islands and he has dme extensive work under grants from the Office 
of Naval Research, The National Science Foundation and The National lnstltute of Health. 

Dr. Lilly's problem concernJj a meeting held at the Pentqon in lfay, 1i59. 
This meeUng was called in order that ranking officers of the Office of Naval Researdl, the 
Air Force and the Army could hear a brieftnl' by Dr. Lilly on his worl: on re bratn of 
dolphins. Dr. Lilly explained that the milltary was interested in this field_ l 
inasmuch as research by himself and other scientists had established that by the use of 
electrodes placed in the brains of animals and hWDau the w1ll could be controlled by an 
outside force. He explained that if an electrode were placed in the brain of a subject by 
merely pressing a button a scientist could completely controi the emotions of the subject. b7E 
He could make the subject experience great extremes of joy or depression, for &xample. 
Dr. Lilly stated that the potential of this technique in ''brain washing .. or interropt1011 or 
in the field of controlling the actions of humans ud Q.Dtmals 11 almost limitleu. He 8tated 
that our officials are aware that the Soviets are- intenily. intere-sted in this field and that 
they are conducting extensive experiments and that their progress has roughly parallelild 
that of ours. 

At the meeting at the Pentagon in May, 1959, following Dr. LUlJ' s pre&en­
tation of tbe results of his :d;;•· :LWedfllm was to be shown. Tbls film b6 
was the result of the work f the Sandia Co~ration -.bleb, accordlng b7c 
to Dr. LUly, does workl or e tary and the Atomic EneriJ Commiuton.b7E 
Prior to the showing of the m, . Lilly was asked to leave the meeting dellplte his 
protests,and despite the fact that he had been a speaker at an earlier portion of the meetlag, 
he was not allowed to see the film. Dr. Lilly stated that at the time he did not have a 

- 2-



Jones to DeLoach memo 6-28-60 re: Dr. John C. Lilly 

security clearance inasmuch as he bad inteatioually stayed TAY from milltary and security 
applications of his research. As a scie:DUat he felt he coulcl do h1s best work free of the 
c.ontrol of the m111tary, and. wbile he needed assistance from them, he desired to remain 
free af their control. The resalta of his work are, of course, anUable to the mWtary. 

Dr. Lilly stated that at the meeting were many scientists with whom he was 
cla.ely associated socially anclin a professional ma1111er and that he- was well acqu.ainted 
with the milltary officials who were present. The request for him to leave c:lur1ng the 
meeting was a source of tremcdous embarrassment to bim. n was explained to Dr. Lilly 
that lnaamuch as he did not have security clearance he could not remain for the classified 
pertion of the meeting. He protested that since the film was the result of ba.s1e work done 
by .him, he shou.lc:l certainly be allowed to remain. Kllitary officials were adamant, 
however, and he left. 

Dr. L1lly has subsequently learned from a source which he refues to disclose 
t the reas.on he was asked to leaTe the meeting was that a security officer at the meeting, 

IUIKm lea.r:D1ng that Dr. Lilly had no clearance, telephoned the FBL Tbe security officer 
informed by the FBI that Dr. Lilly was a convicted felon, and. as a result it was clecided 

· the should be asted to leave the meeting inasmuch aa be could not be granted clearance. 
same source has also Informed Dr. Lilly that the FBI erred in 1M information WAlch 

t furnished. in that the name of a convict, one John Lilly, was switched with Dr. Lilly's 
~UIA ....... e by the FBI and that the FBI had falsely attached a criminal record to his name. 
,..,... ... much as Dr. LUly anticipate• asking for future grants from GoT•rnment agendes, he 

sired that this matter be cleared up and that the mistake made by the Bureau be 
WU::KDIOWledged and rectified. Despite repeated questioning, he coDtinued to rafuae to divulge 

source af information concerniDg the FBI and our alle,ed mistake but indicated that it 
a scientist associate with the Department of Defense and probably a persGnal friend of 

Dr. Lilly. This person was in attendance at the meeting referw.ed to above. 

It was explained to Dr. LUly tbat the circumstances IIUl"ronndtng the alleged 
check with the FBI did not ring true because we would not furnish a criminal reeorcl of a 
person on the bu1a of a name aDd without fingerprintS and without-the admnitiGD that aueh 
a check could not be accepted as conclusive without fin&erprillts~ In aclditton, it was ld,ply . 
unlikely that our crimtnal records would be cheeked as a result Of a telephone call requiriDg 
an expedite search of our indices for a security-type clearance. Dr. Lilly was informed 
that this matter would receive an immediate and intensive investigation and 1f the FBI was 
at fault we would certainly rectify our error; however, it was not believed that such a 
mistake had ever taken place and it was strongly believed that his informant in the matter 
had furnisbed him with false information. Dr. Lilly ··IJas departed Waahington and left no 
forwarc:liJll address at hia hotel, the Bay-Adams. 

We inveatigated Under Secretary Treuurer Baird in 1957. He was a 
prominent banker af St. Paul, Minnesota, a.ml the investigation was bigbly favorable. 

- 3 -



Jones to DeLoach memo 6-28-60 re: .Dr. John C. lJ.lly 

ACTION 'X' AnN ON DR. LILLY'S COMPLAINT 

An immediate check was made of tbe··records of the Identiflcation Division. 
The~ are some 37 criminal prints under the name John Lilly. The complainant In this 
matter, John Cwminpa.m LWy1 ·has in c:ur files two civU prtnta, one teflecUng his 
employment by the ])ipartment of Health, Education· and Welfare 1n 1955. The other is 
an elimination print taken ln 1934 when Dr. Lilly's mother was the victim of an extortion 
case. Dr. Lilly and all members of his family were fingerprinted at that time. There 1B 
no Indication 1n our files that the information from eu.r Identification Division was 'very 
furnlBhed to a offi.cial of the Department of Defense. BufUes reflect no derogatory 
information of a criminal nature concerning Dr. Lilly. Buflle 100-344452-7-39, page 78, 
reflects J. C. Lilly u a member of the Federation Of American BclenUsts. This orpni­
zation was apPOsed to military control of atomic energy and was In favor of secrecy in 
scientific work. A Burean investigation, closed. in 1950, did not reflect communist 
domination of this wr.oup. Dr. Ltlly's addresslndlc·ated aa J•hnson Foundation, Phlladelpbia, 
Pennsylvania. Bufiles contain no references pertail'llng to Communications Research 
Inatitute. b6 

b7C 

made by the Name Check Section. SAl leontacted George J. Gould, CAlef, 
In view of Dr. Lilly's alle::!ons a check of the Defease Department was 

Secarity 8eniees, Office of the Secretary= n:;ense; on 6-22.-80. Mr. Gould advised 
that the records of his of:fk:e reveal tllat. a request had been reeeived by them on 6-26-59 
from the Office of Science for a "Secret" clearance for Lilly. Jlr. Gollld continued that 
his office made the neceasary checks, including a. check of the FBI, and as the checks 
made revealed no derogatory information, a. "Secret~ clearance was authorized by bis 
office on August 27, 1919. 

He stated that the check of FBI records for iBf0rmat1on of a au.bvenive 
derogatory nature was returned stamped ":No illvestigation conducted pertinellt to your 
inquiry. " Mr. Gould stated furtller that according t0 his records no check ef tile criminal 
records of the Bureau had been made. All name checks from defense are aidinarUy made 
through Mr. Gould's office, and wood not be- ma.de by an individual assigned to another 
office. It ia noted that in May, 1959, Dr. Lilly apparently had not received a "8ecret1' 

clearance and poss1Wty exists he may have been exclutled from a portion of a conference 
at that time 1f it involyed "Secret" material. 

OBSERVATIDNS: 

Jt ia apparent that the infermatlon receiyed by Dr. Lilly le incorrect. It 
coul.cl well be at the time of the meeting meDtioo.ed abeve an error wae made by someone 
in the Defense Department in excluding Dr. Lilly. It may be that now In an attempt to 
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Jones to DeLoach memo 6-21-60 re: Dr. John C. Lilly 

cover up their own error someone in the Defense Department is attempting to place the 
blame on tbe FBI. It is belleved that we should take immediate acUon to dispell any 
uncertainty in Dr. Lllly' s mind concerning this matter anti to promptly deterinilie, if 
possible, who in the Defense Department is dlsaemlnating this erroneous infermatlon 
in an effort to hide their blunder. 

- 5-
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Alrtel to Sail Juan 
DR. JOHN C. LILLY 

for Dr. Lilly. Be wu 1ranted a "Secret., clearance ln Auguat, .li59. 

Tile poaalbtUty extata that an error wu made by someone tn the 
Def-e Departm.t ud that the blame is belq placed on the FBI. You should 
bave a matare u.d experienced Acent contact Dr. Lilly ud advl••• btm that we 
bave coaductecl u ewaaaUve la4ali'J 1Dto b1a all .. atlou ud bale foud tlaem to 
be wltiMMd fouadltloa. He ahould be lDformed tbat at DO time dld we ever furlllah 
the .Defeue Department with laformatlonladteatllll tbat he bad •· erlmlnal record, 
aad tU.t we uaequlvoeally refuae to accept the blame for aay error ln the lftllllDI 
of a clearu.ce fo-, hlm tf an error was made. Dr. lJUy should not be advlsed of 
the lafermatlon wblch we have received from the Defeue Depart.rneat. Dr. Lilly 
aboul4 aptn be reque8ted to furlllah the D&Dle of the perSOD or persou who made 
these alleptloaa to him coneeralna a mtatake on the part of the FBL It la DOted 
that Dr. Lllly refused to flii'Dlah tbls data wheD be wu tatenlewed on 8·21-80. 
Dr. Lilly aboald &leo be qu.elltloaed u to whether or not he hu 1Dformed 
Mr. Balrd el tun aUepttoaa. If he bas done ao, It should be polated out to 
Dr. Lilly that we latead to promptly coataet Mr. Baird aad advise blm of the 
facts lD thla matter. 

Advlee the Bur•u, attenUon Crime Reaarcb Seetlon, of the 
reawta of your actlOD ln this matter. 

NOTE: .See Jones to DeLoach memo dated 6-31-60 under same caption. No dead 
line is being set for San Juan in view of Dr. Lllly' s absence from the Virgin Islands 
and the date of his return is unknown. 

-a-



UNITED ST ATES Gm . M ENT 

Memorandum 
TO MR. !:_B., _ _I§i,Uf.O~ D ATE . JUly 6, 1960 

FROM 

SUBJ ECT 

R. 0. L'ALLIER t_ 
0 

..DR. JOHN C. LILLY 
DIRECTOR 
COMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
BOX 4.56 
ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 

I 

Tolson __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Parsons __ 

Sel~ 

ne _ _ 
Quue __ 

Ros en _ _ 
Tamm _ _ 

Trotter - ­
W C Sulhva n _ 
Tele Room _ 
lnQram __ 

Gandy _ _ 

As approved in Mr. Jones' attached memorandum of 6-28-60, 

lLiaison discussed with George Gould, Security Services Branch, Office 
of the Secretary of Defense (OSD), the allegation that FBI had 
furnished erroneous information concerning Dr. Lilly. Mr. Gould 
rechecked his records and verified that the first request for 
security clearance for Dr. Lilly had been received by him on 6-26-59, 
a month after the meeting which Dr. Lilly was asked to leave because 
he had been allegedly refused a security clea~nce. 

It was learned that the meeting in question had been 
arranged by Colonel Philip Mitchell of the Office of Science, OSD. 

!~
colonel Mitchell was interviewed on 7-5-60. At the first mention of 
Dr. Lilly's name, be flushed and was obviously embarrassed. Colonel 
Mitchell stated that he had invited Dr. Lilly to attend the )fay, 1959, 
meeting and ass~~ that Dr. Lilly possessed the necessary security 
clearance. Jus efore the meeting, he discovered that Dr. Lil~ t 
had not, in fact, received any clearance and he therefore, asked 
Dr. Lilly to leave the meeting prior to discussion of any classified 

/'

matters. Colonel Mitchell said that the failure to arrange for 
clearance was his alone and that he felt very badly about it and had 
subsequently applied for and received a clearance for Dr. Lilly. 

JJ~
olonel Mitchell was told that Dr. Lilly had been informed that his 

clearance had bean refused because the FBI had incorrectlY given 
information concerning another John Lilly to the Department of Defense. 
We told Colonel Mitchell that the FBI was very exercised at this complete 
falsehood; that we did not want to be made the goat for anyone else's 
mistakes; and that we wanted everyone involved to know the truth -
that no request had been made of FBI until after the meeting had taken 
~ ce, at which time clearance was promptly granted . by Defense Department 
and the FBI furnished no inaccurate information. lj 
GAD: sap (8) / .J r- o~c l)t. ? /_ /t711J - · 
1-Parsons .. . ' tT : ·: nt 4 

.ot- I}._ - ()tP~ 
1-DeLoach ' , -' b ,..._. 
1-Ingram / · ' "' " , 

3 1~st' 
1-Krant to • ~ , ' i _.. , ·~ t l ·~ , . ~. , 1), JU\. 1 !-Belmont \, (' · \ \ ' . _1 

.. __. 

tk!;ison (' \ ~/ j ,.. ' I ., ~ 0_<:f ~-~ / ~ 
Enclosure 11 . ~,-" ~ V j:::J / ov 



Memorandum L1Allier to Belmont 
RE: DR. JOHN C. LILLY 

Colonel Mitchell said that he at no time made any 

)\

statement to Dr. Lilly concerning the FBI or any information 
furnished by us; further, he has heard no such story. He said he 
told Dr. Lilly the truth, that through his own oversight no 
clearance had been secured for Dr. Lilly. From his nervous 
embarrassed appearance, it seemed possible that he was actually 
the source of the false allegation concerning us. We told him that 
~· Lilly was being given the true facts and that these were also 

own to th_e Detense otflcials involved 1n granting clearances. ' 
T'" - ---- -

A 

There is no point in pursuing this further in Defense, 
unless Dr. illy actually names the person from whom he heard the 
rumor. It a ears that this person was Colonel Mitchell and there 
is no doubt in itchell's mind concerning our vigorous protest. 
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TO lAC 8AN JUAN 

PROM DIRBCTOll FBI 

URGENT 

7-8-60 

DR. lOHN C. LILLY. UKY AIRTJ:L IIX TWJ:NTY-NJNK SIXTY. COLONI!L 

PHILIP MITCHELL, PENTAGON, INTKRVD:RD. DBMEANOll INDICATED 

THAT D MAY BE PERSON DSPONIIBLJ: FOR FALSELY ACCUSING BUREAU 

OJ' J:RROll IN MATTER OF GRANTING CLEARANCE TO LILLY. MITCHELL 

INVITE~ LILLY TO ATTEND MAY, NINETEEN FIFTY-NINE MEETING. 
""' -, 

WBNTPP.l OF LILLY'S SOURCE OF INFORMATION RIGARlDING ALLEGED 
--: ---

-~AD ON BUREAU'S PART SHOULD BE DEMANDED. LILLY TO BE 
(.;J 

' ~ 
~·THAT IF HE REFUSES TO FURNISH NAIB IT 'M>ULD AP~BAR HIS 

- .. 
COMPiiJNT IS A COMPLETE FABRICATION AND OUR FILEI WILL RU'LJ:CT 

-

HIS ~-SAL AND LACK OF COOPBRATION. LILLY SHOULD NOT BJ 

~VlsEDOF RESULTS OF INTERVIEW WITH MITCHBLL. Ln..LY Al*.> TO 

B8< ,UJ:.TIONED AS TO WHETHER OR NOT BAIRD HAS KNOWLEDGE OF 
- -

~~~ ( ~ .&LQtG~ONS. IF MATTER CANNOT BE HANDLED IMMJ:DIA TBLY ADVIIE 

, ~ ~-AUOFREASONS~OR ELAY. ~ ~ 
1\ [ t, , , 

rotso~1 
/-Mr. Ingram (;J (\~./ 

~~~;ons - Mr. Belmo~f tte.lltion Name Check ectionl. ~ ·~-
~=:~~:t" ) 1 - Liaison Secti 

1 B r: 111,1 1f' ..:, 
De Loach __ ~l'f ,Pn 
Malone NOTE: See Jone ~ ~oach !bemo 7 ... 8 ... 60 captioned "Dr. John C. Lilly, , 
~~;:~'e ___ Director, C~-'. . ~~~~~_Research l~stije, Box 456, St. Thomas, Virgin 
Tamm Islands " U ' j •1""

1
• J .. L f. 

~,~u~ulhvail:!j . iLLL • & v--E,..~,. 11U~<t.AU ur u-tv~s~l1 '~~ -~. \\ J , 
T: ; :amRoom - RWK::~ -: s. DEPARTME~tJli1.US ~- \, 1 '\1\l.j-~\i~ e~' ~ 
Gandy MA IL ROOM ~~~ ~ I(/ \\ • -' ( t'L, 

f 'r, c~ ~.0~ (':o 6 !J/1 ~ Dl ~ ;-



FD-36 (Rev 12-13-56) 

FBI 

Date 7/7/60 

Transm1t the followmg m --~PLLA.L.t.ti.I.LJNLL....:.TuEX~Ta.:....__-,------:--:-----------, 
(Type m plam te:r;t or code) 

AIR MAIL 
(Pnomy or Method of Maahng) 1 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: SAC, SAN JUAN (94-35) 
~ 

DB JOHN C • LILLY 
Director 
Communications Research Insttute 
Box 456 
Saint Thomas, Virgin Islands 
RESEARCH (Crime Records) 

RebuA1rtel 6/29/60. 

On 7/6/60 inquiry at Charlotte Amalie, 
St. Thomas, Virgin Islands, reflects Dr. JOHN c. LILLY 
departed June 26, 1960 leaving a forwarding address of 
3605 Pociana Avenue, coconut Grove, Miami 331 Florida. 
LILLY is not expected to return to St. Thomas in the near i) 
future. 

Enclosed for Miami are two ver1fax copies of 
referenced Airtel. Miami handle. 

\ RUC rfG.- Bureau 
2 - Miami (Enc. 2) 
1 - San Juan 
AWO'B:am 
(6) 

' I 

REC~ 24 

~p:roved -,:)1-~=------=-=-=-------
, , i' !1 j, , h ,·S~~G.gent m Charge ~) j ..._ ' ~ r~ , ,_~ ~ .- 'l:JifJV 

-~r J : 



4•·U (Rev. l-1 HID) 

7-9-60 

TO DIRECTOR AND SAC MIAMI 

FROM SAC SAN JUAN 091515 
~ IV fL. rv (!-

~· J~HK c, ~ILLY. REBURAD JULY 8 LAST, SJ AIRTEL TO WA 
AND MIAMI JULY 7LAST AND BUAIRTEL JUNE 29 LAST. REFERENCED 
SJ AIRTEL POINTS OUT LILLY DEPARTED VIRGIN lSLANDS JUNE 26 
LAST LEAVING FORWARDING ADDRESS OF 3605 POClANA AVENUE, 
COCONUT GROVE, MIAMI 33, FLORIDA. NOT EXPECTED TO RETURN 
VI IN NEAR FUTURE. SJ AIRTEL ENCLOSED REBUAIRTEL FOR MIAMI. 
FOR ADDITIONAL INFO MIAMI, REBURAO ADVISED, "COLONEL PHILIP 
MITCHEU, PENTAGON, INTERVIEWED. DEMEANOR INDICATE:O THAT HE 
MAY BE PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR FALSELY ACCUSiNG BUREAU OF 

.,._ __ 
::,...,...,.-_­.... _ •==or 
t.blolle ---.-
UcGuire -­
R-Il--
T~~-·---
trottet-­
w.c. &alllYGn -
TeJ..ROOII­lllpua __ 

Oadr . ..---

ERROR IN MATTER OF GRANTING CLEARANCE TO LILLY. MITCHELL. " 
INVITED LILLY TO ATTEND MAY, 1959 MEETING. IDENTITY OF 
LILLYS SOURCE OF INFO REGARDING ALLEGED MISTAKE ON BUREAUS 
PART SHOULD BE DEMANDED. LILLY TO BE ADVISED THAT IF HE 
REFUSES TO FURNISH NAME IT WOULD APPEAR HIS COMPL}~INT IS A 
COMPLETE FABRICATION AND OUR FILES WILL REFLECT HIS REFUSAL 
AND LACK OF COOPERATION. LILLY SHOULD NOT BE ADVISED OF 
RESULTS OF INTERVIEW WITH MITCHELL. LILLY ALSO TO BE 
QUESTIONED AS TO WHETHER OR NOT BAIRD HAS 1\NOWLEDOE OF 
ALLEGATIONS. IF MATTER CANNOT BE HANDLED 1MMEOIATELY ADVISE 
BUREAU OF REASONS FOR DELAY." MIAMI HANDLE. RUC, ~ 

RECEIVED: 11:43 AM RADIO R£r (,;{ -/'4._6L2~ 
..,.. 2'! 

12:01 IM CODING UNIT MN '13 JUL 11 1960 

I ~ RELAYED TO MIAMI 

- , . - ... 



\llGENT 7-9-60 

~i~IRECTOR, Fil 

FROM SAC, MIAMI 1 P 
& 

't0£11Al 81Jii£AU Of IN~(STIGATICI'I 

U S i>EPARTMENl OF JUSTICE 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION 

JUL ~ 196Qj}/ 
TELETYPE 

•·52 PM IM 

kr. Tot.on.__ 
Mr. Mohr __ 
Mr. Parsons 
Mr. Belmon 
Mr. Callahan 
Mr. DeLoac~ 
Mr. Malone__ 
Mr. McGmre_ 
Mr. Rosen-
Mr. Tamm __ _ 
Mr Trottc>r ... -
Mr W C Sulhvan 
Tele Room __ _ 

DOCTOR JOHN c. LILLY. RE SAN JUAN TELETYPE JULY NINE, - -.. .. _.,...,._ 

INSTANT. INTERVIEW WILL iE CONDUCTED IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT 

SAN JUAN AIRTIL, JULY SEVEN, LAST, SUPfLYlN(; iACKGROft~~- :- 1 
••• • • • 

5 JUL 13 1!60 ftu 

t:' 
' - ..... -

/ , 



COMMUNIGllTIONS SfCTIOM 

fit 
_, \ 

' 

:(t lt~ 

TELETYPE 

7-11-60 .3-37 PM EST MHO 

JROM SAC, MIAMI 2P 

r. Ma10 r,e 

I 
:i!aos~~-k_:-~--­
M;:\~m ~--
Mr. Trot+r r 
Mr. W C ~:·,lhvsn 
Tele, Rco1"1 
Mr. Ingram _ 
Miss Gandy 

---- ~- - ~ --, 

(J) .. l ~· JOHN c. LILLY, RESEARCH Pi\RE<.CRIME RECORD§! PAR!N. ,. 
- ---- ~-- -~ ------· 5 ree1tf.t_ )+~,4/'I'S 

REMYTIL JULY NINE LAST. DR. LILLY INTERVIEWED TODAY IY SA~ ~ 

ROiERT K. LEWIS ANDI I HE AGAIN REFUSED TO 

l IIENTirf HIS SOURCE AND SAID HE PROMISED SOURCE NAME WOULD NOT b/C 

IE DIVOLGII. STATES HE HAS GIVEN NAME OF IUREAU REPRESINTA~~ 

ll ~0 HIS SOURCE, AND THAT SOURCE WILL CONTACT , 

I IF SOURCE DECIDES TO MAKE HIS IDENTITY KNOWN. LILLY 
,, 1/ 

NOW STATES HIS SOURCE SAID Fil ~ MIGHT UNQW&TE HAVE 

FURNISHED INFORMATION OF A CRIMINAL NATURE CONCERNING HIM iUT 

ill NOT SAY DEFINITELY THAT IT WAS FII. DR. LILLY STATES HE 

FURNISHED TO UNDER SECRETARY $J THE TREASURY JULIAN i. iAIRD 

I 

/1
1H[ SAME INFORMATION CONCERNING THE ALLEGED Ml~T~~J~lAT _, - () 

1£ FURNISHED TO IUREAU HEADQ.¥AR.~J;~. '~~S-1 TODAY , H-Efl!.llfl~ () 

ll 
ULLY THAT EXHAUSTIVE INQUIRY INTO HIS ALi.t:GATl&NS JaSJ·'Ia~D 

.-.! •tr 

ai:~i~ii:;T zz~::s• THAT AT NO mE HAS F11 mNIS. 



PACE TWO 

I
IEFENSE DEPARTMENT INFORMATION INDICATING RE HAS CRIMINAL 

RECORD 1 AND THAT Fil REFUSES TO ACCEPT ILAI'IE FOR A NY i:RROR IN 

GRANTING HIM CLEARANCE IF ANY ERROR MADE. DR. LILLY WAS INFORMED 

I 
~AT ~UREAU INTENDS TO iNFORM MR. lAIRD OF THE FALSITY OF DR. 

LlLLY-S ALLEG~T!ONS AND TO RECORD IN OUR FILES HIS REFUSAL TO 

COOPERATE IN IDENTifYING HIS SOURCE. RUC. 

iND ACK PLS 

4--0 PM OK Fil WA NH 

1U DISC 

/ 
, ) ,~ ' /i /"'' /1 ('1 ,<f I' • ' 

CJ' -;. 'l'' t7 /"~) 4J./ 
,r r 

. .. 

- --- ----------. 



OPnOI'IAl FO~M NO I 0 Tolson~ 
( 

UNITED STATES GOVEI AENT 

Memorandum 
f f:i ~;~~:~n~ 
~., Callaha 

(0!-' DeLoa 
Malone=---

TO DATE 7-8-60 

FROM 

SUBJECT DR. JOHN c. LILLY 
IIREC'IDR 
COMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
BOX 456 
ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 

McGune __ 

~;:::~ 
W.C Su an _ 
Tele oom_ 
Ingra m __ 
Gandy __ 

~ 

Remy memo dated 6-28-60 advising of Dr. Lilly's visit to FBI Headquarters 
on 6-21-60. Dr. LW.y presented a letter of introduction from Julian B. Baird, Under 
Secretary of the Treasury. Dr. Lilly claimed the Fm had made an error in information 

I given to the- Defense Department for a security clearance for Dr. Lilly. An immediate 
check reflected that Dr. Lilly was in error and that possibly someone in the Defense 
Department put the blame on the FBI in order to cover a mistake on their part. 

Liaison was directed to inform appropriate official at the Department of 
Defense of ou,r displeasure at being blamed for what coulrlhave been an oversight or mistake 
n their part. 

conducted at Defense Department by SA f the Liaison Section. The entire b 6 
Attached L' Allier to Belt;:::;": d~ed 7-6-110 reflects results of intervieW! 

matter was discussed with Mr. George , ecur1ty Services Branch, Office of the b
7 c 

Secretary of Defense (OSD) and our position was explained and Gould was informed of our 
Wlequivlcal refusal to accept blame for any error in the gr~~ a clearance for 
Dr. Lilly, if an error was made. Interview with Colonel~--- _chell, Office of Science, 
OSD, reflects that Colonel Mitchell mdt have been ~ person who flg!lished false informa­
tion to Lilly. While Colonel Mitchell d not admit any misconduct on his own part, his 
demeanor indicated that he may have been the source of the allegations and a vigorus protest 
was lodged with him. Mitchell was also told that Dr. Lilly was being given the true facts 
and that these were also known to the Pefense offic1als involved in granting clearances. , 

The Director has noted: "1. Did we do this? 2. I think we should again 

\

demand of Lilly the identity of his source which falsely accused the Bureau & if he refuses 
that he be told that it would appear his complaint is a complete fabrication & our files will 
reflect his refusal & lack of cooperation. H" 0.). 1 0 & 

1 
/ . CJ 

.. E 64 ..__ ,~-
l\ c~ ----

1 - Mr. Ingram 
1 - Mr. Belmont 

(Attention Name Check S~on) 
1 - Liaison Section / , 

RWK:cfil JUl 2 0 196tf 
(6) 

t~~~~ : ~~l l -~~ -
(, · ( 

-~ ~ ()""' '\. J v -cp 
u' "'· ~ lf 1

< ~ ~v 
c~~ 

·--- - ------ ~-



Jones to DeLoach memo 7-8-60 re: Dr. John C. Lilly 

The San Juan Office was directed by airtel dated 6-29-60 to have an Agent 
contact Dr. Lilly and advise him that his allegations were without foundation. Dr. Lilly 
was also to be questioned as to who in the Defense Department had told him that the FBI 
had made an error and also whether or not Mr. Baird had been advised of the allegations. 

RECOMMENDATION: ,.;t. r r 1/i/i,~ 
That the attached?adiogram reiterating instructions to San Juan concerning 

interview with Dr. Lilly and directing San Juan to inform Dr. Lilly that unless he furnishes 
the identity of his source our files will reflect his lack of cooperation, be approved and 
forwarded. Results of interview with Colonel Mitchell furnished for San Juan's use and 
not to be given to Dr. Lill . 

} 
-: t~ 

Gt 
\~ ~~ 

~ ~.:.,.,/ ~ ' ' 
~~~ 

\>J4Z.t-4.>~~ 
,' ~ .. ~· 

- 2-
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UNITED STATES GOVER1-.MENT 

Memorandum i ( ' 

( \:\ -~-· 
BEU10NT TO UR. A. H. ----- 2>* .. --~~-N 'IKW'I"- .. 

FROM R. O. L'ALLIER ~ 

sus1EcT DR. .rmrn c9r.rLLY 

DATE July 15, 1960 

DIRECTOR, CON!IUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

Tolson __ 
Mohr _ _ _ 

Rosen __ _ 
Ta mm _ _ _ 

Previous memoranda have reported that Dr. Lilly was 
forced to leave a conference at the Defense Department due to 

'~
' e fact that he had no cle~rance. He was told by someone in Defense 

hat the reason his clearance had not been granted was that the 
· Jl' ',. FBI ~d erred and had furnished information on a convict named 
~/ Joh~illy. Lilly has refused to disclose who told him this. He 

~ was sent to the Bureau by ~~. Julian B. Baird, Under Secretary of 
the Treasury for Monetary Affairs. 

On 7-15~0 Mr. Baird was advised of the facts in this 
matter. It was pointed out to him that we had not furnished any 
information of a criminal nature concerning Dr. Lilly to the Defense 
Department, and that this appeared to be an attempt by someone in 
the Defense Department to cover up its error. Mr. Baird also was 
advised that we had told Dr. Lilly of the true facts in this matter 
and that Dr. Lilly had refused to name his source. 

~~. Baird stated that he was very glad that the Bureau 

\

had cleared up this matter and stated that he had no respect for 
anyone who would blame another agency for their own error. Mr. Baird 
stated that he did not know who Dr. Lilly's source was in this matte}1 

ACTIO~T: //' 

~
-:·,: ' 5.1 
~/:I 

(

r ~ 
1-Belmont • ,\ 
1-Ingram · L ~ _y 
1-Krant .!" f' U -t;,l - / 
1-Liaison 1 .-'\Jl~ 
1-Wells * 



OPTIONAl FORM ~0 10 

UNITED STATES GO\ NMENT 

Memorandum 
TO Mr. DeLoa~ DATE 7-12-60 

FROM M.~e-/ 
D 

SUBJECT DR. JOHN c. Lll..LY, DmECTOR 
COMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

) 0 j; /~ Remy memo 7-8-60 and radiogram to San Juan to interview Dr. Lilly and 
determine sou his information. Dr. Lilly not be advised of the results of our interview 
with~' · ose demeanor indicated he may have been the person respon-
sible. 7-9-60 ra gram from San Juan reflected that Dr. Lilly had departed the Virgin 
Islands on 6-26-60 leaving a forwarding address in Miami, Florida, and requested Miami 
to handle. 

At 9 a.m. on the morning of July 11, sr-I crime Research Section, 
received a telephone call from Dr. Lilly as to the status -~quiries. Dr. Lilly }WS 

informed that we had completed our investigation into the matter and that he would be bG 

contacted by Agents of our Miami Office. b7c 

The Director noted regarding the Jones to DeLoach memo of 7-8-60: "This 

1 
I don't understand. Mitchell looks like the culprit & I see no reason for shielding him. H". 

, Mr. Hoover's comments were received in the Crime Research Section at 12:07 p. m. on 
July11. 

At apprcy 12 noon on 7-11-60, Dr. Lilly again called the Bureau 
and requested to speak to Later in the afternoon of July 11, Krant returned Lilly's 
call. Lilly advised that two ents of the Miami Office had visited him. The Agents had 
informed him the FBI had thoroughly investigated his allegations and determined they 

~
without foundation. Dr. Lilly then complained that the Agents insisted he identify th ce 
of his information regarding the alleged mistake by the FBL He also stated the t told 
him our files would reflect his refusal to cooperate if he failed to name his source. 

I 

Lilly was told bvllin no~ertain terms that at this point wJweJ 

{thoroughly disappointed in him. O~asis of his allegations we had conducte~rough 
and exhaustive inquiry. We felt it was his duty and obligation at this point to give us the 
name of his informant regarding these aspersions on our name. Lilly said he could not do 

l
this as he had given his word to the person who had furnished the information that he would 
not disclose it. Lilly was told we could not ac.eept this excuse inasmuch as we now were 
determined that the true facts be known to Defense officials involved in granting clearances. 
(As you know, we have informed George Gould, Office of the Secretary of Defense~of our ' 
Enclosure , ~ investigation .Qf....these allegations and of our determination 7 to be 
1- Mr. Ingram ~ ""----! ) ~r ,<- /' RE-C· 79 /..) -lo frl ~ ~-' ~ 
1 - Mr. Belmont (Attentidn Name C)Jeck Sectloii) 0 · - -HA~ ~-;L~ ~ ~ 
1 - Liaison Section ·r , ( _.; · \ ... 
R~ jt;c~ \9Sr~,: ( "l ,, • l ; : . / to JUL ~o uu:J \ ~'\----.._ 

(7)Uf.' )· , . / , /
1 

', / _, .:.rJ CRI:n-1~ RES~~.,.. 
/ ------



Jones to DeLoach memo 7-12-60 re: Dr. John C. Lily 
blamed for someone elses error,if an error was made.) 

Lilly was asked whether he had informed UQcretary of the Treasury 
J Baird of the details of this matter. He admitted that he had. told Lilly that Baird 
would be informed by us of the truth of the matter and that we not appreciate his 

ftspreading these allegations prior to our being given the opportunity to determine the truth. 
fiLilly claimed he had told Baird in order that he might receive his letter of introducti:>n to 

Mr. Hoover. Further, a very close relationship existed between himself and Baird as a 
result of a long family friendship. ~~c 

Lilly was then told we had interviewed Colonel Mitchell and that Mitchell's 
(/demeanor indicated to us that he was the guilty party in this affair. Lilly was then asked 
ndirectly whether or not i·:c::U J~' in fact, given him the false information. He denied it. 

He stated he has 'yen ~-=---- _lname to his source of information and he has requested 
that person advis _ s i ~ felt that the matter could then be properly 
disposed of if this person did talk Lilly was inform~ was certainly not the 
cor~y to handle the situation. s Uld, instead, telll._jhe name of his informnt 

i 
and~uld promptly contact him. Lilly claimed that he could not do this because his 
informants position might be jeopardized by Lilly releasing his name prior to receiving 
permission. Lilly stated he would see the informant late this summer and would prevail 
upon him to contact the FBI and receive directly from us the facts in this case. 

Lilly was told we refused to accept his protest regarding our handling of 

l
this matter. We felt frankly he had let us dOIVD and that the conduct of the Agents at Miami 
reflected our thinking completely and that their forceful action had been at our specific 
direction. He was also advised that unless he showed some cooperation on his part he could 
not expect assistance from us and we were extremely disappointed in his attitude. 

Subsequent to telephonic conversation with Dr. Lilly the attached~ 
7-11-00. was received from the Miami Office reflecting their interview with Dr. Lilly. 

RECOMMENDATIONS: 

1. That Mr. Julian B. Baird, Under Secretary of the Treasury, be 
advised of the facts in this matter by Liaison ina;~ch as he has been informed of the 
rumors concerning the FBI by Lilly. '1f'l 

2. That no further con~t be had ~~ and that any future Inquiries 
or requests from him be treated in the light of his refusal to cooperate. 

-V ~ ~pf 
1frv t 

- 2-
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